PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE FROM NIGHTFORCE OPTICS, INC. TO LIGHTFORCE USA, INC., D/B/A NIGHTFORCE OPTICS, INC. previously recorded on Reel 034590 Frame 0950.

Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PIETRO BOYD	12/23/2014
KRIS WISDOM	12/23/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LIGHTFORCE USA, INC., D/B/A NIGHTFORCE OPTICS, INC.	
Street Address:	336 HAZEN LANE	
City:	OROFINO	
State/Country:	IDAHO	
Postal Code:	83544	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29513084

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)241-6234

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 513-241-2324

Email: tpiening@whe-law.com

Correspondent Name: WOOD HERRON & EVANS LLP

Address Line 1: 441 VINE STREET
Address Line 2: 2700 CAREW TOWER
Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:NTFORCE-317USDNAME OF SUBMITTER:GLENN D. BELLAMYSIGNATURE:/GLENN D. BELLAMY/DATE SIGNED:08/01/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=Patent Assignment Cover Sheet#page1.tif

source=Assignment Recordation#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 039533 FRAME: 0858

EPAS ID: PAT3987178

 $source = Corrected - Assignment_executed \# page 1.tif$

PATENT REEL: 039533 FRAME: 0859 503116706 12/29/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3163314

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PIETRO BOYD	12/23/2014
KRIS WISDOM	12/23/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NIGHTFORCE OPTICS, INC.	
Street Address:	336 HAZEN LANE	
City:	OROFINO	
State/Country:	IDAHO	
Postal Code:	83544	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29513084

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)241-6234

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 513-241-2324

Email: usptodock@whe-law.com, tpiening@whe-law.com

Correspondent Name: WOOD HERRON & EVANS LLP

Address Line 1: **441 VINE STREET** Address Line 2: 2700 CAREW TOWER Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NTFORCE-317USD
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TRICIA PIENING
SIGNATURE:	/TRICIA PIENING/
DATE SIGNED:	12/29/2014
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 3

source=Declaration_Assignment#page1.tif source=Declaration_Assignment#page2.tif source=Declaration Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 039533 FRAME: 0860

Alty, Docket No.: NTFORCE-317USD

CORRECTED ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

WHEREAS, Pietro Boyd and Kris Wisdom, Individual United States citizens residing in the State of Idaho, have invented a Rifle Scope Mounting Ring Part With Movable Accessory Rail, as fully disclosed in an application for Patent so entitled and filed by us on December 26, 2014 as Serial No. 29/513,084 preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor;

WHEREAS, Lightforce U.S.A., Inc., d/b/a Nightforce Optics, Inc. a Corporation organized under the Laws of the State of Washington and having its principal office at 336 Hazen Lane, Orofino, Idaho 83544 desires to acquire the entire interest in and to the subject-matter disclosed in said application and in and to all patents issued or to be issued thereon;

WHEREAS, the combined Declaration/Assignment executed on December 23, 2014, incorrectly identified the assignee as "Nightforce Optics, Inc., a Corporation of Idaho; and

WHEREAS, the parties wish to correct the record ownership and replace the assignment previously recorded on December 29, 2014, at Reel 034590, Frame 0950, with this Corrected Assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said **Lightforce USA, Inc.**, **d/b/a Nightforce Optics, Inc.**, our entire right, title and interest in and to the subject-matter disclosed in said application and in and to all Letters Patent Domestic and Foreign issued or to be obtained thereon, including all rights and interests with priority rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperative Union, European Patent Convention, Common Market Convention, or any other Convention or Union for each country of said Convention or Union; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent granted on said application and all future patents granted upon the subject-matter disclosed therein to the above named Assignee, its legal representatives and assigns.

MIVENTOR

Address:

211 N Lievaller St

MOSCOW, ID 83843

Address:

215 F

Olofino, ID 8354

RECORDED: 08/01/2016